API# 47-051-00611

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS



## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name: L	. HOWARD		_Operator We	ell No.:_	M-11	05			
	Elevation: 1136.43		Quadrangl				5"		
LOCATION: E	District: Liberty		Quadrangi County:	Ma	rshall				
	_atitude:		_			49.3	Sec.		
						39.7			
i	ongitude:	Feet West o	f_00_Deg		Nin.		Sec.		
Well Type: Ol	LGAS>	<u> </u>							
Company	Consolidation Co		Operator 1 Br		144/266				
-		or Ow	ner won	ongan,	WV 265	04			•
-		Coal	Operator						
Agent	Ronnie Harsh	or Ow							
Permit Issue	d Date 09/28/	17							
			AFFIDANTT						
STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA.		AFFIDAVIT						
County of									
Roger D. M							orn according to		
and say that the	y are experienced in	he work of pluggin	g and filling oil s	and gas	wells an	d were en	nployed by the	above named	1
well operator, the 30th	and participated in the day of November	work of plugging	and filling the a	w evods	ell say	in the foll	owing manner:	imenceu on	1
016	day or		o non nao pia	god a.					
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE	REMOV	ED		LEFT		
Thixetropic	2827'	2550'							
Expandable	2550'	951'				_			
Thixotropic	951'	645'							
Expandable	845'	Surface		0400			Universe		
4 1/2*	2100'	Unknown		2100			Unknown		
7"	1450'	1903' 1434'	+	1450' 1054'		<del></del>	453' 380'		
8 5/8"	1054'		<u> </u>				300		
Description o	of monument: 77" of 7" cast	ng with company name, well	, API W, and date com-	ented.	ar	nd that th	e work of plugg	ing and filling	
	ompleted on the 5th				٠.	. •		•	
		70	ars .			جو	WOTA NOTA	RY PUBLIC OFFI	CIAL SEAL
And further	deponents saith not.	- Pringer	//ext/		_	1 4	10 - 16 J	CAROL A MAY	rle •
		ב ממעלא	8. Wings	K		45	PART M	itate of West Vii ly Commission E	Expires [
						1	495 8	September 15, uckeye Rd Core, V	2022 NV 26543
Sworn and s	ubscribe before me th	is <u>5  </u> day of _	March	20_	18	7-	******	*****	•
My commission	expires: $\frac{\hat{q}}{2} \cdot 1 = \frac{5}{2} \cdot \frac{1}{2}$	<u> </u>	Cur	of 1	4 /	n ayl	<u>.</u>		
		o: -	1- 0 -	Notary	Public	v			
Affidavit review	ed by the Office of Oil	and Gash Lone	Riller	<u> </u>		Title:	Oil & Gas Ins	pector	RECEIVED
		0	-					Offi	ce of Oil and Gas

MAR 0.6 2018

### Plugging Report for MSHA

				i iug	ging repe	IL IOI MIOI	1/1				
Well Numb	per:	M-1105	-	Mine: Mar	shall Count	y Mine	S	urface			
		47 054 0064	ı.						Top of 20" Conductor C	asing at Surface	
Permit Nm		47-051-0061							Bottom of 20" Conduct	or Casing at 12'	
	n Out Started		30/2017								
Date Well	Bore Plugged		/2018								
Pittsburgh	Coal Seam:	_74	45.5 ft.	To 751	ft.			Exp			
Plugs: From		То		Type of Ce	ement			andal			
2827	"	2550'	-		pic Cement			ote C			
2550	)'	951'		Expanda	ıble Cement			Expandable Cement			
951'	- 000000000		-	Thixotropic Ceme		<del>h</del>					
645		645' Surface	-	•	en dye						
	_	Surface	-	Expanda	ble Cement						
Casing	Remaining	in Well Bor	<u>e</u>			Thix Top:	645'				
Sucker Rods	Тор	Bottom	Left	Pulled				4 §			
2 3/8" tubing 4 1/2" casing	2100'	Unknown	Unknown	2100'				**	7	C'IGNAL	
7" casing	1450'	Unknown 1903'	453'	1450'				9₽		C. ASSETTING	
8 5/8" casing 10 3/4" casing	1054' 963'	1434' 1045'	380' 82'	1054' 963'						7	
20" casing Other	Surface	12'	12'	0'			746'				
Ottlei					Pit	sburgh Coal	to 751'				
Cement: Expandable Thixotropic Econofill Mud Flush Other Est. Top Thix Did Cement Cir Comments: Caving: Ext. Lost Circulatio Difficulty in Re	r <u>eme</u> n: <u>Extr</u>			sacks sacks sacks gal ft  Normal	al Does No	ot Apply		Thurseppin Samuel Green Sin			
Debris in Well I	Bore:	Wood	Steel	Other:		<del></del>		ij	300		
					_Th	ix Bottom:	951'		~ (40 0::::	0001	
									Top of 10 3/4" casing a Bottom of 10 3/4" casin Top of 8 5/8" casing at	g at 1045'	
									Top of a site casing at	1034	
Š									Bottom of 8 5/8" casing Top of 7" Casing at 145		
								m	Top of 7 Casing at 145	o .	
Surface Eleva	ation (Surve	yed) 11:	36.38					Ž V			
Bottom of Coa		(Map)	395 11.38					ıdab			
								9.3 a			
								Expandable Cement	Bottom of 7" Casing at	1903'	
									3.0	RECEIVED	
										Office of Oil and	
										MAR 0.6 20	118

Total Depth: 2827'

WV Department of 18 Environmental Protection

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy malled to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

GLEN P. & CATHY COURTRIGHT

Lease or Property Owner

13 WILLARD LANE CAMERON, WV 26033

Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.
Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Complete Address
CAMERON, WV 7.5"

Well Location
LIBERTY
District
MARSHALL
County
M-1105
Well No.
L. HOWARD
Farm



STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Jim Nicholson

### **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

ROGER D. MOORE and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 30th day of November, 2017 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left in		
Formation	•			1		
Removed 2827° of 2 3/8° difficulty. Comented botto	tubing from surface to 2827' with extreme orn hole from 2827' to 2550' with 15 sacks of	4 1/3"	2100'	Unknown		
Thixotropic cement. Rem	oved 2100' of 4 ½" casing from the surface to amount of 4 ½" casing in the well from 2100' to	7*	1450'	453'		
an unknown depth. Cem	ented another boltom hole plug from 2550' to coandable cement. Removed 1450' of 7" casing	8 5/8"	1054'	380'		
from the surface to 1450	Left 453' of 7" casing in the hole from 1450' to 8 5/8" casing from the surface to 1054'. Left	10 %"	· 963'	82'		
from the surface to 963'. Attempted to remove ren weight. Attempts were un surface to 963'. Cleaned (745.5' – 751'). Cleaned hole to 7 7/8" at 1054'. Chole to 6 %' at 1450'. Cle Cemanted from 2827' to 2550' with 951' with 235 sacks of Esacks of Thixotropic cem with 165 sacks of Expansurface, A total of 235 se	n 1054' to 1434'. Removed 963' of 10 %" casing Left 82' of 10 %" casing from 963' to 1045'. rasing 10 %" casing by pulling 150% of string issuccessful. Cleaned hole with 11" bit from 11" hole through the Pittsburgh Coal Seam hole with 9 7/8" bit from 983' to 1054'. Reduced leaned 7 7/8" hole from 1054' to 1450'. Reduced leaned 8 %" hole from 1450' to 1854'. ack to the surface as follows:  15 sacks of Thixotropic cament. From 2550' to copandable cement. From 951' to 645' with 220 ent with green dys. From 645' back the surface dable cement. Cement did circulate at the coks of Thixotropic cement and 400 sacks of a used to cement wellbore. Left 12' of 20" in the surface to 12'.	20° Conductor 0° 12°				
Coal Seams		Description of Monume				
Pittsburgh	(745' – 751')	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
	T					
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 5th day of February, 2018

And further deponents saith not.

Roger D. Moore

Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of March 2018

Cand A M mel

My commission expires: 9-15 122

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL A MAYLE
Stake of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022
95 Buckeye Rd Cara, WV 26541

Permit No. <u>47-051-00611-P</u>

Well No. M-1105 Latitude: 39° 51' 49.3"N Longitude: 80° 36' 39.7"W RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0.6 2018